= FRIGIDAIRE

Factory Parts Catalog)

Publication # 5995715801

Publication No.

5995718243
19/10/17

(EN/SERVICE/ECL)

390

"

Product No. FFHI1835VS0

Series E-Star

Color stainless

Volts 115

Wiring Diagram A15972201

Owner's Guide A13110303

Market North America

Energy Guide A06191442

Service Data Sheet A16319701

Installation Instructions | A14328801

Ice Maker 5304520536

TOP-MOUNT
Frigidai REFRIGERATOR WITH
rigidaire
P.O. BOX 8020 ICE-MAKER
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Model No.
This Publication Replaces FFHI1 835V




FFHI1835VS0

Publication No: 5995718243

DOOR

DRFFHI1835VS0

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

DOOR

Publication No: 5995718243

POS. NO

OOoONO O, WN =
H R

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
5304511146
5304522118
5304523138
5304523139
5304522121
5304519702
5304522123
5304519703
5304522194
5304522187
5304522238

241953905

DESCRIPTION

Badge, Frigidaire, chrome

Door Assembly, freezer, stainless
Gasket, door, gray, fresh food
Gasket, door, gray, freezer

Door Assembly, refrigerator, stainless
Bin, door, white, freezer

Bin, door, 6", white, refrigerator
Bin, door, 4", white, refrigerator
Bearing, hinge, gray

Cover, hinge bearing, gray

Hook, door closer, gray

Screw, 8-18 X 1.25

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

Publication No: 5995718243

CABINET

=)
0
>
0
™
0
=
I
T
T
<
o

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

CABINET

Publication No: 5995718243

POS. NO
1
2
8
9
10
11
13
14
15
16 #
19
22
23
35
36
39
40
41
42
45
81
89

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
5304522219
5304519776
5304522279
5304522221
5304522246
5304519752

242287501

215474201

242219302

242219206
5304519654

215774922
5304523302
5304519646
5304520516
5304522253
5304522100
5304519642
5304522282

241500304
5304519765
5304522114

DESCRIPTION

Hinge Assembly, bottom, RH, w/pin-closer
Hinge Assembly, bottom, LH

Screw, hex wsh hd quad, M5 x 16
Cover, hinge, gray, lower, non-hinged
Cover, hinge side, gray, lower

Shroud, evaporator fan

Grommet, evaporator fan, rear

Washer, "slinger", nylon, evap fan shaft
Fan Blade, evaporator

Motor, evaporator fan, blower

Cover Assembly, evaporator, w/frz slide
Plug, button, gray, upr hinge holes

Clip, wiring harness

Hinge, door, upper

Cover, upper hinge, gray

Screw, pan hd qdrx tri, M5 x 12

Hinge, door, gray, center

Pin, center hinge, door

Screw, flt hd qdrx, M5 x 16, gray
Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 0.625
Screw, hx wash hd, M4.2 x 12

Access Cover, rear

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

Publication No: 5995718243

SHELVES

SHFFHI1835VS0

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

SHELVES

Publication No: 5995718243

POS. NO

~NOo OB WN

15
16 #
17
28

30
31
32#
33#
81

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
5304519660
5304522151
5304522180
5304522177
5304522176
5304519729
5304522242
5304522314
5304522315
5304522316
5304522317
5304522318
5304520493
5304522319
5304520495
5304522320
5304519765

DESCRIPTION

Shelf Assembly, freezer, glass, witrim

Shelf Assembly, refrigerator, glass, w/trim
Shelf Assembly, refrigerator, glass, deli drawer, w/trim
Carriage, deli drawer

Drawer, deli, half width

Cover Assembly, crisper, glass, witrim

Pan Assembly, crisper, w/rollers

BULB, light, E17/12 LED

Socket, LED light

Housing, control box

Diffuser, control box, bottom

Diffuser, control box, top

Seal, air duct, top

Knob, control

Switch, door/light, white

Harness, wiring, control box, w/temp sensor
Screw, hx wash hd, M4.2 x 12

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

Publication No: 5995718243

SYSTEM

SYFFHI1835VS0

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

SYSTEM

Publication No: 5995718243

40 #

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
5304522289
5304456288
5304522111
5304519669
5304519649
5303918645
5304522211
5304522269
5304522311
5304522323

811998601
5304519667
5304522105
5304519743
5304519674
5304519750
5304522265
5304522173
5304519668
5304519745
5304519751
5304519679
5304522324
5304522325
5304522326
5304522327
5308000110

240433204
241500304

DESCRIPTION

Tube, process

Clamp, wiring harness, galv steel, strn relief
Tube, suction jumper

Condenser, dynamic

Harness, wiring, machine compt.
Thermistor kit, evaporator, w/connector
PC Board, assembly, main, w/housing
Starter, compressor, TSD 2.1

Cover, electricals, compressor
Grommet, compressor

Clamp, compressor, 2 hole

Base Assembly, compressor, wirollers
Capacitor, run, 12uF

Tube, drain extension

Pan, drain

Seal, foam, drain pan

Compressor, assembly, w/grommets
Fan Assembly, condenser, w/shroud-foam
Baffle, divider, high side

Baffle, drain pan, air block

Seal, foam, air block

Trough, evap drain

Evaporator, assembly

Heater, defrost

Support, evaporator, RH

Support, evaporator, LH
Strap-evap/heater, aluminum, (2)

Screw, hex washer head, 8-18 x 5/16
Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 0.625

10/19



Publication No: 5995718243 FFHI1835VS0

ICE MAKER

IMFFHI1835VS0

10/19 10



FFHI1835VS0

ICE MAKER

Publication No: 5995718243

POS. NO
1

2 #
5

6

7

10
11
34
45
55 #
60

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
218976923
5304520536
5304520538
5304520539
5304520537
218990901
218515401
5304520535
241500304
5304520540
5304520542

DESCRIPTION

Tube, water, valve to IM, w/nut

Ice Maker, assembly, twist tray
Cover, ice maker

Door, ice maker cover

Bracket, ice maker

Clip, wire/tube

Clip, grille/tube

Container, ice bucket

Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 0.625
Valve, water, single solenoid
Screw, shid hi-lo qdrx, M4.2 x 15.9

11

10/19



FFHI1835VS0

5995718243

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

A15972201

U

6laos sonaalt

[E A

'
(SLNANI HOLINS H00Q

§3IA00 1100 ONIH3E 8373383
NI NOILOINNOD ¥3LV3H LSOH430 NId €

4373344
NI NOILOINNOD NV HOLVHOVA3 NId 2

4373344 NI NOILOINNOD ¥3NVW 30T NId €

1Ha

QNV SHOSN3S dii3L) M3IIA LNOY4 AR
sindir o ILVIN UV 301 OL NOLLOINNOD NId ¢ onn
o Nv4 ISNIANOD OV OL NOILOINNOD NId Z 2040
NV3 H3SNIANOD 00 OL NOILOINNOD NId ¥ 1940
(Nv4 ¥3sNIaNoo) * .
S10d1N0 90 ‘o8 HOSS3HAMN0D OL SNOTLOINNOD TWNIHH3L ¥ 2
o A HOLSTIWHIHL JOHLNOD X0g 7T0LNOD NI NOILOINNOD NId 6 [=F]
vd83d T0HLNOD MIIA Yova 44 INIWLEVANOO INTHOWH NI
NIVIN 00€443 3008Y NOTLOINNOD NId Lo
NOT VAV X NOILVIAIugey
HOLSIWY3H
o o L Soud30 w A3 NOTLVIA3E88Y_HOLO3NNOD INIINT
(s73aow 3wos) NV4 dvA3
4OLIOVdYO Nv4
NNy
HOSS3HAN0D
a33ds I1ONIS -
Tev. wus 57 038
R
ERJREE grorar P N Sos
TH
o] —
ol S8 oL T 3018 HOTT
annoso
H0SS3HdIN0D MOTTIATNGTES HOTT3A/NI3HD MOTT3ATNI3ED
announ
v1d 3sve
z
=2 HOLSINHIHL HOLSTWHIHL
EE] LN3L8IY HOLVHOJVAI/ 1S0H43Q ALIAVD
o8 Q3LNNON - QHY08 PEVEELE]
S u>x‘_u<x><=muuom§> T Tz
TMOTTIA v
ININLEVANOD 20 As+ P OLSTHUIHL ALIAVD
00 AS+ 3 1 _ 004
INTHOVI Q400 Hamod 5 8 NId 44 HS3Hd
errs L NId
g1ng T0HLNOD oanst| [z S NId HOLINS H00Q 44
1HOI1 HOLVHIDIHAIY 9 9 NId (As+) HomaA
00€443 ane oL 6 NId
T — (AG+) MOTI3A
R 318 THoTT 44 1OHLNGD
SOVIaTIOTIEn (43130011N3L04) 3INVHO EMIENTEN
YOVIB/HOTIA TaNnowo) NHoua
ALIAVD 20 AZk+ 3
004 amg T[]0 WHLN T
R v
[EELF] enrmra) | A vHLNaN
L WHLNIN ano |G £ | Tannowo) Lrn/vwa]. (s713dow 3wos)
1 —1C Nv4
| N1d[mon X =1 TIOHINGD 03357 1ANT13A[=- Y3SNIANOD 90
Yora 90 Azk+ 4 TRETT THRTG3E ]
HLV3HS H3LVIH Slip| anm %)
[ et —CRREYVAEEES] CAM\PEC] EICRREIVAEERS) »ov18 7 ANIWLHYLWOD
Sovia|€_NLd STe TrorT 5 — ANIHOVH
P 3snd LHa ) Ll
WHHIHL WIHIHL 2z - 20 g+
FOv18/MOTI3A
T 2z “nHod
iot8 e
NV4 dvA3
3a1s v 301s oa
ENT e M Errare
301 OLLVWOLNY NI
z [CREN
TYNOILdO D
Sova|e NS5
NI
ALIAVD
4373344

12

10/19



